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Maintenance allowance 500/- 800/-
(per month)

Book Grant (per annum) 1000/- 1000/-
e )

1 Visually Impaired 4,000/-

2 Hearing Impaired 2,000/-

3 Physically Disabled (OH) 2,000/-

4 Intellectual Disabilities 4,000/-
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above
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N Physical Target Year 2022-23

which scheme will 2022-23 2023-24
be implemented

Learners VTs* Learners VTs*
1 Ahmednagar 20702 2070 20702 2070
2 Akola 6250 625 6250 625
3 Amravati 9418 042 9418 942
4 Aurangabad 17837 1784 17837 1784
5 Bhandara 44277 443 44277 443
6 Beed 14582 1458 14582 1458
7 Buldhana 11327 1133 11327 1133
8 Chandrapur 9374 937 9374 937
9 Dhule 11154 1115 11154 1115
10 Gadchiroli 37200 3720 37200 3720
11 Gondia 4817 482 4817 482

12 Hingoli 6250 625 6250 625
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13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

Name of districts in
which scheme will

be implemented

Jalgon

Jalna
Kolhapur
Latur
Mumbai (City)
Mumbai (Sub)
Nagpur
Nanded
Nandurbar
Nashik
Osmanabad
Parbhani

2022-23
Learners VTs*
19790 1979
11284 1128
15450 1545
11761 1176
8289 829
26040 2604
14322 1432
17447 1745
68820 6882
28253 2825
48360 4836
10025 1003

Learners

19790

11284
15450
11761
8289
26040
14322
17447
68820
28253
48360
10025

Physical Target Year 2022-23

2023-24

VTs*

1979

1128
1545
1176
829
2604
1432
1745
6882
2825
4836
1003 137



25

26
27

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

Name of districts in
which scheme will

be implemented

Pune
Raigad

Ratnagiri

Sangli

Satara

Sindudhurg

Solapur
Thane
Palghar
Wardha

Washim

Yavatmal

Total

2022-23
Learners VTs*
3375 3338
10373 1037
6336 634
11458 1146
11414 1141
2691 269
21309 2131
20398 2040
20398 2040
5123 512
31620 3162
12326 1233
620000 62001

Learners

33375
10373
6336
11458
11414
2691
21309
20398
20398
5123
31620
12326

620000

Physical Target Year 2022-23

2023-24

VTs*

3338
1037
634
1146
1141
269
2131
2040
2040
512
3162
1233

62001 ..
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List of documents to be maintained and Procedures to be
followed

. Grant sanctioned letter received from Head Office.
. Grant received letter from Head office for every grant

received.

. Monthly bank statement files.
. Fixed deposit statement.
. Cheque issue register / RTGS, NEFT Register for every

payment made with name and details and purpose of the
payment.

. Authorization letter for payments signed by authorised

person.

. Grant paid to any Beneficiary — All supporting documents

of grant payment with authorisation letters to be
maintained in separate file



8.

For other administrator expenses where bill/ invoice is not

received vouchers book duly authorized should be
maintained. Also supporting documents / sheets should be
compulsorily maintained. ( Follow scheme manual instruction
if any provided specifically )

. For other administrator expenses bill/ invoice file is to be

maintained with authorization for expense and date of
payment made on the back side of invoice.

10. Cash book should be properly maintained on daily basis with

all details like To whom payment is made, purpose of
payment, reference to any authorised letter etc.

11. Cash book should be authorised by Authorised Person on

periodic basis.

12. All above list of documents should be maintained with serial

number in separate file which should be authorised by
designated person on periodic basis.
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